

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9145/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2011 in WA
No.1569/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MGT.OF TNSTC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.JAGADEESH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9146 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9147 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9148 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9149 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9150 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even when the respondents are served, none has entered
appearance.

We, therefore, deem it fit and proper to issue fresh
notice to the respondents for a date to be fixed by the Registry

after summer vacation.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master